Permit application to allow for the disturbance of a stonewall believed to be older than 100 years. Our Ref:

Enquiries: Phillip Hine Tel: 021 462 4502 Email: phine@sahra.org.za CaseID: 4893 Date: Wednesday April 29, 2015 Page No: 1



PermitID: 2025

## **PERMIT:** Remove from its original position

## In terms of Section 35(4) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Mr Polke Birkholtz PGS Heritage and Grave Relocation Consultants PO Box 32542 Totiusdal 0134

Site: Historic stonewall on the farm Zwartkoppies 364 JR (P3-7)

This permit is issued to Mr Polke Birkholtz for the disturbance of the historical stone wall which will be affected by the laying of a pipe line between Mamelodi and Vlakfontein. Mr Birkholtz will be monitoring the site while disturbance of the stone wall is undertaken on site.

## **Conditions:**

- 1. If Mr Birkholtz is not to be present on the site at all times, then SAHRA must be provided with the names and qualifications of the authorised representatives.
- 2. Monitoring of the site by Mr Birkholtz, or a representative approved by SAHRA, is compulsory for the entire duration of the work undertaken in proximity of site P3-7.
- 3. Adequate recording methods as specified in the Regulations and Guidelines pertaining to the National Heritage Resources Act must be employed. The position of all stones removed must be marked on a plan of site.
- 4. The stones removed from the wall may be stored on site.
- 5. An annual progress report on the results of the excavations and analyses must be submitted to SAHRA by the end of April 2016. A final report is due on or before the end of April 2017.
- 6. Reprints of all published papers or copies of theses and/or reports resulting from this work must be lodged with SAHRA.
- 7. If a published report has not appeared within three years of the lapsing of this permit, the report required in terms of the permit will be made available to researchers on request.
- 8. SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of any activities in connection with this permit.
- 9. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit by notice to the permit holder.

## This permit is valid from 29/04/2015 to 30/04/2016.





The South African Heritage Resources Agency

Street Address: 111 Harrington Street, Cape Town 8000 \* Postal Address: PO Box 4637, Cape Town 8000 \* Tel: +27 21 462 4502 \* Fax: +27 21 462 4509 \* Web: http://www.sahra.org.za

Permit application to allow for the disturbance of a stonewall believed to be older than 100 years. Our Ref:

Enquiries: Phillip Hine Tel: 021 462 4502 Email: phine@sahra.org.za CaseID: 4893 Date: Wednesday April 29, 2015 Page No: 2



PermitID: 2025

Phillip Hine Heritage Officer South African Heritage Resources Agency

Colette Scheermeyer SAHRA Head Archaeologist South African Heritage Resources Agency

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.



The South African Heritage Resources Agency

Street Address: 111 Harrington Street, Cape Town 8000 \* Postal Address: PO Box 4637, Cape Town 8000 \* Tel: +27 21 462 4502 \* Fax: +27 21 462 4509 \* Web: http://www.sahra.org.za